

Notice of public gathering for the purpose of a Meet and Greet of the Maricopa County Workforce Development Board and the City of Phoenix Workforce Development Board

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Maricopa County Workforce Development Board, the City of Phoenix Workforce Development Board and to the general public that the Maricopa County Workforce Development Board and the City of Phoenix Workforce Development board will be attending a gathering for the purposes of a meet and greet on the following date and time; and at the following location:

Location: The Park – 3 S 2nd St #114 Phoenix, AZ 85004

Date and Time: Wednesday, May 30, 2018 4:30pm – 6:30pm

For additional information concerning these meetings contact Nancy Avina, MCWDB Liaison at avinan@mail.maricopa.gov or (602) 506-1249



May 30, 2018

The Park – 3 South 2nd Street
Downtown Phoenix
4:30pm – 6:30pm

